Email: cctjk@jkcomtax.gov.in Website www.jkcomtax.nic.in

JKSTD-ESTT/98/2022-01-COMMISSIONER STATE TAXES

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

STATE TAXES DEPARTMENT

EXCISE AND TAXATION COMPLEX, SOLINA RAMBAGH, SRINAGAR/ RAIL HEAD, JAMMU

Sub: Constitution of Purchase Committee (Divisional Level) for State Taxes Department, J&K for the Year 2024-25.

Office Order No: 115 /Adm of 2024 Dated: 08 /05/2024

In supersession to all previous orders issued on the subject, the following Purchase Committees (Divisional Level) for State Taxes Department are hereby constituted for the Financial Year 2024-25:

01	Addl. Commissioner State Taxes (Administration	Chairperson/ Convener
	& Enforcement) Kashmir	Chairperson/ Convener
02	Dy. Commissioner State Taxes, Enforcement (Central)/ Estates Officer Kashmir	Member
03	Dy. Commissioner State Taxes (Appeals-I) Kashmir	Member
04	Dy. Commissioner State Taxes (IT, Data Analytics & Economic Intelligence) Kashmir	Member
05	Dy. Commissioner State Taxes (Recovery) Kashmir	Member
06	General Manager, DIC, Srinagar	Member
07	Accounts Officer O/o Addl. Commissioner State Taxes (Administration & Enforcement) Kashmir	Member Secretary
08	Representative of IT department	Member (Whenever IT related procurement is necessitated under SO-15 dated: 09.01.2020)
09	Representative from JaKeGA	Member (Whenever IT related procurement is necessitated under SO-15 dated: 09.01.2020)
	JAMMU DIVIS	ION
01	Addl. Commissioner State Taxes (Administration & Enforcement) Jammu	Chairperson/Convener
02	Dy. Commissioner State Taxes (IT, Data Analytics & Economic Intelligence) Jammu	Member
03	Dy. Commissioner State Taxes, Enforcement (Central) Jammu	Member

04	Dy. Commissioner State Taxes (Appeals-II) Jammu	Member
05	Dy. Commissioner State Taxes (Recovery) Jammu	Member
06	General Manager, DIC, Jammu	Member
07	Accounts Officer O/o Addl. Commissioner State Taxes (Administration & Enforcement) Jammu	Member Secretary
08	Representative of IT department	Member (Whenever IT related procurement is necessitated under SO-15 dated: 09.01.2020)
09	Representative from JaKeGA	Member (Whenever IT related procurement is necessitated under SO-15 dated: 09.01.2020)

- 1. The Purchase Committee shall ascertain the actual requirement of items/services in the Offices of Jammu/Kashmir Division or its Sub-ordinate units for its proper utilization on need basis.
- 2. The Committee shall procure items/services strictly as per GFR 2017.
- 3. The Purchase Committee shall also look after the issues related to Annual Maintenance Contract of the outsourced services related to Maintenance, Sanitation, Security etc. as and when required.

No. 26-STC/583-600/CST

(P.K Bhat) JKAS Commissioner State Taxes, J&K Dated: 08 /05/2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government, Finance Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.
- 2. Commissioner Secretary to the Government, Information Technology Department, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3. Chief Executive Officer, JaKeGA, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 4. Addl. Commissioner State Taxes (TPPAR)/ (A&E) Jammu/Kashmir.
- Dy. Commissioner State Taxes (IT, DA & EI)/ Recovery/Central/Appeals-I Kashmir.
- 6. Dy. Commissioner State Taxes (IT, DA & EI) /Central/Appeals-II/Recovery Jammu
- 7. General Manager, DIC, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 8. Accounts Officer(s), O/o ACST (A&E) Jammu/Kashmir.
- 9. In-charge Official website for updation.
- 10. Office file